


AIP POLAND
AIP POLSKA

POLSKA AGENCJA ŻEGLUGI POWIETRZNEJ
POLISH AIR NAVIGATION SERVICES AGENCY

AIRAC effective date

AIRAC AMDT

STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART
INSTRUMENT (SID) - ICAO

WARSZAWA / MODLIN
RNAV RWY 26

BAMSO 3J EVINA 3J LOLSI 3J OLILA 3J SOXER 3J XIMBA 3J

BAMSO 3J PDG 7% REQIURED DUE TO OPERATIONAL REASONS UNTIL MO826

SEQUENCE 
NUMBER

PATH
TERMINATOR

WAYPOINT 
IDENTIFIER

FLY - 
OVER

COURSE/TRACK
°M (°T)

DISTANCE 
(NM)

TURN 
DIRECTION ALTITUDE SPEED

(kt) NAV SPEC

001 CF MO824 - 256 (261.2) 4.00 - - -200 RNAV 1

002 TF MO826 - 352 (356.9) 10.05 - - -250 RNAV 1

003 TF MO827 - 076 (081.4) 9.70 - - - RNAV 1

004 TF MO828 - 076 (081.5) 5.70 - - - RNAV 1

005 TF MO859 - 136 (140.9) 20.33 - - - RNAV 1

006 TF BAMSO - 092 (097.2) 23.41 - - - RNAV 1

EVINA 3J PDG 7% REQIURED DUE TO OPERATIONAL REASONS UNTIL MO826

SEQUENCE 
NUMBER

PATH
TERMINATOR

WAYPOINT 
IDENTIFIER

FLY - 
OVER

COURSE/TRACK
°M (°T)

DISTANCE 
(NM)

TURN 
DIRECTION ALTITUDE SPEED

(kt) NAV SPEC

001 CF MO824 - 256 (261.2) 4.00 - - -200 RNAV 1

002 TF MO826 - 352 (356.9) 10.05 - - -250 RNAV 1

003 TF MO827 - 076 (081.4) 9.70 - - - RNAV 1

004 TF MO828 - 076 (081.5) 5.70 - - - RNAV 1

005 TF MO859 - 136 (140.9) 20.33 - - - RNAV 1

006 TF MO818 - 227 (231.5) 11.92 - - - RNAV 1

007 TF NITKI - 217 (221.7) 25.06 - - - RNAV 1

008 TF NIPUS - 195 (199.8) 18.90 - - - RNAV 1

009 TF EVINA - 180 (185.4) 16.00 - - - RNAV 1

LOLSI 3J PDG 7% REQIURED DUE TO OPERATIONAL REASONS UNTIL MO826

SEQUENCE 
NUMBER

PATH
TERMINATOR

WAYPOINT 
IDENTIFIER

FLY - 
OVER

COURSE/TRACK
°M (°T)

DISTANCE 
(NM)

TURN 
DIRECTION ALTITUDE SPEED

(kt) NAV SPEC

001 CF MO824 - 256 (261.2) 4.00 - - -200 RNAV 1

002 TF MO826 - 352 (356.9) 10.05 - - -250 RNAV 1

003 TF MO827 - 076 (081.4) 9.70 - - - RNAV 1

004 TF MO828 - 076 (081.5) 5.70 - - - RNAV 1

005 TF MO859 - 136 (140.9) 20.33 - - - RNAV 1

006 TF MO818 - 227 (231.5) 11.92 - - - RNAV 1

007 TF MO861 - 226 (231.4) 9.27 - - - RNAV 1

008 TF GILAL - 227 (231.5) 13.21 - - - RNAV 1

009 TF LOLSI - 285 (289.6) 26.62 - - - RNAV 1

OLILA 3J PDG 7% REQIURED DUE TO OPERATIONAL REASONS UNTIL OLILA

SEQUENCE 
NUMBER

PATH
TERMINATOR

WAYPOINT 
IDENTIFIER

FLY - 
OVER

COURSE/TRACK
°M (°T)

DISTANCE 
(NM)

TURN 
DIRECTION ALTITUDE SPEED

(kt) NAV SPEC

001 CF MO824 - 256 (261.2) 4.00 - - -200 RNAV 1

002 TF MO826 - 352 (356.9) 10.05 - - - RNAV 1

003 TF MO829 - 346 (351.1) 4.66 - - - RNAV 1

004 TF OLILA - 277 (282.2) 6.09 - - - RNAV 1
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POLSKA AGENCJA ŻEGLUGI POWIETRZNEJ
POLISH AIR NAVIGATION SERVICES AGENCY

AIP POLAND
AIP POLSKA

AIRAC effective date

AIRAC AMDT

XIMBA 3J PDG 7% REQIURED DUE TO OPERATIONAL REASONS UNTIL MO826

SEQUENCE 
NUMBER

PATH
TERMINATOR

WAYPOINT 
IDENTIFIER

FLY - 
OVER

COURSE/TRACK
°M (°T)

DISTANCE 
(NM)

TURN 
DIRECTION ALTITUDE SPEED

(kt) NAV SPEC

001 CF MO824 - 256 (261.2) 4.00 - - -200 RNAV 1

002 TF MO826 - 352 (356.9) 10.05 - - -250 RNAV 1

003 TF MO827 - 076 (081.4) 9.70 - - - RNAV 1

004 TF MO828 - 076 (081.5) 5.70 - - - RNAV 1

005 TF MO859 - 136 (140.9) 20.33 - - - RNAV 1

006 TF MO818 - 227 (231.5) 11.92 - - - RNAV 1

007 TF WA656 - 167 (171.8) 14.53 - - - RNAV 1

008 TF XIMBA - 145 (149.6) 25.44 - - - RNAV 1

SOXER 3J PDG 7% REQIURED DUE TO OPERATIONAL REASONS UNTIL MO826

SEQUENCE 
NUMBER

PATH
TERMINATOR

WAYPOINT 
IDENTIFIER

FLY - 
OVER

COURSE/TRACK
°M (°T)

DISTANCE 
(NM)

TURN 
DIRECTION ALTITUDE SPEED

(kt) NAV SPEC

001 CF MO824 - 256 (261.2) 4.00 - - -200 RNAV 1

002 TF MO826 - 352 (356.9) 10.05 - - -250 RNAV 1

003 TF MO827 - 076 (081.4) 9.70 - - - RNAV 1

004 TF MO828 - 076 (081.5) 5.70 - - - RNAV 1

005 TF MO859 - 136 (140.9) 20.33 - - - RNAV 1

006 TF MO818 - 227 (231.5) 11.92 - - - RNAV 1

007 TF MO861 - 226 (231.4) 9.27 - - - RNAV 1

008 TF GILAL - 227 (231.5) 13.21 - - - RNAV 1

009 TF SOXER - 267 (272.3) 22.73 - - - RNAV 1

WAYPOINT 
IDENTIFIER COORDINATES

BAMSO 52 20 09.1 N 021 54 34.5 E

EVINA 51 23 16.0 N 020 21 36.0 E

GILAL 52 01 36.5 N 020 32 52.4 E

LOLSI 52 10 38.9 N 019 52 17.0 E

MO818 52 15 34.7 N 021 01 26.6 E

MO824 52 26 21.6 N 020 31 33.7 E

MO826 52 36 22.8 N 020 30 39.6 E

MO827 52 37 51.2 N 020 46 22.9 E

MO828 52 38 42.2 N 020 55 37.7 E

MO829 52 40 58.7 N 020 29 28.8 E

MO859 52 22 58.3 N 021 16 40.3 E

MO861 52 09 48.5 N 020 49 39.6 E

NIPUS 51 39 10.8 N 020 23 59.8 E

NITKI 51 56 56.1 N 020 34 20.3 E

OLILA 52 42 16.0 N 020 19 42.0 E

SOXER 52 02 37.8 N 019 56 05.9 E

WA656 52 01 13.2 N 021 04 47.7 E

XIMBA 51 39 21.0 N 021 25 40.0 E
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